

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH**

DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/622

Date: 14.05.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In view of the present situation occurred due to the rapid spread of the COVID-19 pandemic all over the country, the Online Meeting of all Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University held on 12.05.2021 has recommended constitution of a Committee to support the University and Colleges in smooth conduct of academic affairs affected by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2021, particularly on the matters of (a) Conduct of Classes in virtual mode, (b) Conduct of End Semester Examinations, (c) Scope of sharing e-resources or lessons offered in virtual mode, etc.

In pursuance of the above, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University is pleased to constitute the Committee with the following Members and Terms of References-

1. Prof. M.N Dutta, Dean, Faculty of Earth Sciences and Energy,	D.U Chairperson
2. Dr. R. Saikia, Director, College Development Council, D.U.	- Member
3. Dr. P.K. Kakoty, Controller of Examinations, D.U.	- Member
4. Dr. D. Saikia, Principal, Digboi College, Tinsukia	- Member
5. Dr. S.K. Saikia, Principal, DHSK College, Dibrugarh	- Member
6. Dr. B.C. Gogoi, Principal, Sonari College, Charaideo	- Member
7. Dr. S.J. Mahanta, Principal, Sibsagar Comm. College, Sivasaga	r - Member
8. Dr. S. Mahanta, Principal, Gargaon College, Gargaon	- Member
9. Dr. B.K. Pachani, Principal, CKB College, Teok, Jorhat	- Member
10. Dr. B. Borah, Principal, JB College (Auto), Jorhat	- Member
11. Dr. R.K. Bordoloi, Principal, DKD College, Dergaon	- Member
12. Dr. K.C. Gogoi, Principal, Maridhal College, Dhemaji	- Member
13. Dr. S. Dutta, Principal, Panigaon OPD College, Lakhimpur	- Member
14. Dr. D. Saikia, Principal, Majuli College, Majuli	- Member
15. Dr. D.P. Rajkhowa, Deputy Controller of Exams, D.U.	- Coordinator (Exam. Affairs)
16. Mr. G. Chetia, Programmer, D.U.	- Coordinator (Tech. Affairs)
17. Dr. B.C. Borah, Joint Registrar (Academic), D.U.	- Member- Secretary

## Terms of References -

- a) The Committee shall examine, schedule and suggest for the conduct of Classes in virtual mode and regular mode interrupted by the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic in 2021.
- b) It shall examine the feasibility of conduct of End Semester Examinations interrupted by the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic in 2021.
- c) It shall examine and recommend the scope of sharing e-resources or lessons offered in virtual mode.

- d) The Committee shall keep tracks of the Directives of the UGC, Government of Assam or other regulatory authorities regarding academic affairs of the HEIs and recommend necessary actions on it.
- e) The Committee shall convene its meetings in frequent interval and apprise the proceedings to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor from time to time.

Issued with due approval.

(Prof. J. Hazarika) Registrar Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Members of the Committee constituted to support the University and Colleges in smooth conduct of academic affairs affected by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2021.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 9. File.

(Prof. J. Hazarika) Registrar Dibrugarh University